

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. OF 2010

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	---------------------------

---

WRIT PETITION NO.7995 OF 2011

CHAMPABAI SHESHRAO DHUMAL AND ORS  
VERSUS  
MAROTI JOGA JADHAV

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr.M.P. Kale h/f  
Mr.Sukale G.V.  
and

WRIT PETITION NO. 7996 OF 2011

GANPATI SAMBHA GORE DIED LRS ANANTRAO GANPATI GORE  
AND ORS  
VERSUS  
BALIRAM MAROTI UJALAMBE

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr.M P Kale

...

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE, J.  
Dated: October 04, 2012

...

Heard learned Counsel for  
petitioner. He submits that identical  
issue is involved in writ petition No.  
6930 of 2010, which is pending before

this Court. In that petition, this Court on 27th September, 2009, issued Rule.

2 Hence, Rule.

3 To be heard along with Writ Petition No.6930 of 2010.

**(S.S. SHINDE, J.)**

PLK/\*