

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7784 OF 2009

MAROTI JOGA JADHAV
VERSUS
CHAMPABAI SHESHRAO DHUMAL AND ORS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7995 OF 2011

Champabai Sheshrao Dhupal and others.

-versus-

Maroti Joga Jadhav.

...

Advocate for Petitioner in WP/7784/2009 and for Respondent in
WP/7995/2011 : Shri P.P.Mandlik h/f Gandhi Amol S.

AGP for Respondents/ State : Shri D.R.Korde.

Advocate for Petitioners in WP/7995/2011 and Respondent Nos.1 to 5 in
WP7784/2009 : Shri S.H.Sukale h/f Shri G.V.Sukale.

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE :- 08th January, 2016

Per Court:

1 Respondent No.4 (Sonabai Rangaji Kirwale) in the first petition is said to have passed away. She is the same Petitioner No.4 in the second petition. Petitioner No.5 (Smt.Phulabai Sheshrao Bhosale) in the second petition is her legal heir.

2 Shri Mandlik, learned Advocate, submits that the same Petitioner No.5 (Smt.Phulabai Sheshrao Bhosale) in the second petition is Respondent No.5 in the first petition.

3 In the light of the said statement, Respondent No.5 in the first petition who is Petitioner No.5 in the second petition, is taken on record as a legal heir of the deceased Sonabai Ranga Kirwale.

4 In the light of the order dated 26.04.2013 in Civil Application No.14170/2012 in Writ Petition No.7784/2009, both these petitions be listed for final hearing on 10.03.2016.

kps

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)