



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**905 WRIT PETITION NO. 7784 OF 2009**

MAROTI JOGA JADHAV

VERSUS

CHAMPABAI SHESHRAO DHUMAL AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. A. S. Gandhi

AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. K. B. Jadhavar

Advocate for Respondents No. 1 : Mr. G. V. Sukale

...

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10037 OF 2025**  
**IN WP/7490/2011**

KISHAN RAJARAM VHANTALE DIED THR LRS SHOBHA AND OTHERS

VERSUS

DATTU DADARAO VHANTALE, DIED, THR. L.RS. KALAWATIBAI  
BHIMA MIRKALE

...

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3541 OF 2024**  
**IN WP/7995/2011**

CHAMPABAI SHESHRAO DHUMAL AND ORS

VERSUS

MAROTI JOGA JADHAV DIED THR LRS BALAJI AND ORS

...

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3542 OF 2024**  
**IN WP/7995/2011**

CHAMPABAI SHESHRAO DHUMAL AND ORS

VERSUS

MAROTI JOGA JADHAV (DIED) THR LRS BALAJI AND ORS

...

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7995 OF 2011**

CHAMPABAI SHESHRAO DHUMAL AND ORS  
VERSUS  
MAROTI JOGA JADHAV

...

**CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.**

**Date : 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**

**ORDER :-**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3541 OF 2024 IN WP/7995/2011**

1. This civil application is presented for bringing the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 5 on record by setting aside the abatement order by condoning the delay of 1772 days.
2. Heard learned counsel for applicant.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, civil application is **allowed** in terms of prayer clause **(B)** and **(C)**, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand Only), to be paid to Government Cancer Hospital, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, within a period of two weeks from today.

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3542 OF 2024 IN WP/7995/2011**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 08.01.2026

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7784 OF 2009**

1. Petitioners to take steps within four weeks from today, failing to which, the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2. List this petition on 08.01.2026

**(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)**

*Omkar Joshi*